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Annexure-1 

State 
 

District 
 

Grid 
Area 

Grid Net  
Sown 
Area 

Grid 
Rainfed 

Area 

Main 
Crops 

 

Grid 
Crop 
Area 

Total 
crop 
Area 

('000 ha) ('000 ha) ('000 ha)  ('000 ha) ('000 ha) 

Tamil Nadu Trichurapalli 250 103.71 41.95 Rice 41.17 80.55 

Jowar 14.34 

Groundnut 7.47 

Cotton 6.23 

Urad 4.89 

Maize 4.15 

Sunflower 1.37 

Bajra 0.92 

Karnataka Bidar 250 164.17 142.40 Arhar 28.92 123.52 

Jowar 26.22 

Moong 22.67 

Urad 22.41 

Soybean 11.04 

Sunflower 3.76 

Bajra 3.33 

Sesamum 2.63 

Rice 2.54 

Karnataka Gulberga 250 179.59 151.24 Arhar 58.96 108.64 

Sunflower 13.13 

Moong 9.61 

Bajra 8.17 

Rice 7.34 

Urad 6.41 

Groundnut 2.08 

Sesamum 1.19 

Jowar 1.09 

Maize 0.65 

Maharashtra Solapur 250 154.54 127.69 Sugarcane 19.74 24.72 

Maize 1.61 

Arhar 1.16 

Sunflower 1.03 

Soybean 0.42 

Bajra 0.30 

Urad 0.27 

Groundnut 0.18 

Maharashtra Jalgaon 250 181.33 154.01 Cotton 93.35 150.23 

Maize 14.82 

Urad 9.92 

Moong 8.66 

Bajra 7.09 

Detailed Cost Estimation for Seed Bank
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Soybean 3.89 

Arhar 2.96 

Sesamum 2.66 

Sugarcane 2.51 

Jowar 2.32 

Sunflower 2.04 

Maharashtra Bhandara 250 130.34 52.12 Rice 128.00 142.40 

Soybean 6.14 

Arhar 5.92 

Sugarcane 1.83 

Sesamum 0.29 

Moong 0.15 

Urad 0.07 

Chhattisgarh Durg 250 157.54 135.33 Arhar 1.39 123.03 

Cotton 0.00 

Groundnut 0.10 

Horse-
gram 

0.10 

Maize 0.07 

Mesta 0.01 

Moong 0.07 

Rice 121.08 

Chhattisgarh Raipur 250 102.25 67.25 Rice 98.38 101.70 

Small 
millets 

0.88 

Urad 0.87 

Arhar 0.54 

Sesamum 0.45 

Horse-
gram 

0.22 

Groundnut 0.18 

Maize 0.18 

Orissa Sambalpur 250 61.56 38.66 Rice 24.77 24.94 

Moong 0.16 

Orissa Mayurbhunj 250 93.33 67.30 Rice 81.43 88.34 

Groundnut 0.64 

Maize 3.24 

Moong 0.17 

Black 
gram 

2.86 

Orissa Balasore 250 141.73 96.00 Rice 138.71 143.45 

Groundnut 2.79 

Sesamum 0.66 

Rice 0.66 

Moong 0.64 

West Bengal Midinipur 250 184.51 77.98 Jute 0.29 10.29 
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Sunflower 0.09 

Urad 0.08 

Cotton 0.07 

Rice 9.77 

West Bengal Bankura 250 125.51 40.84 Sunflower 0.21 7.82 

Cotton 0.12 

Groundnut 0.04 

Small 
millets 0.03 

Rice 7.41 

Jharkhand Singhbhum 250 85.83 36.25 Rice 111.15 113.24 

Maize 2.09 

West Bengal Purulia 250 126.67 56.82 Urad 5.94 130.08 

Groundnut 0.43 

Cotton 0.24 

Moong 0.11 

Rice 123.35 

Chhattisgarh Sarguja 250 122.98 122.98 Rice 75.38 110.73 

Maize 8.73 

Small 
millets 

7.39 

Niger seed 6.82 

Arhar 3.75 

Urad 3.60 

Horse-
gram 

2.04 

Groundnut 1.92 

Sesamum 1.09 

Chhattisgarh Koriya 250 135.83 133.88 Rice 72.24 102.00 

Small 
millets 

10.21 

Maize 8.60 

Urad 4.21 

Arhar 3.65 

Horse-
gram 

3.08 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Chindwara 250 102.20 75.45 Soybean 31.21 76.96 

Maize 18.37 

Jowar 8.20 

Cotton 5.94 

Groundnut 5.40 

Rice 4.06 

Arhar 3.78 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Harda 250.00 136.57 29.64 Soybean 124.77 129.31 

  

  

  

Cotton 2.42 

Arhar 1.21 

Maize 0.91 
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Madhya 
Pradesh 

East Nimar 250 96.89 38.58 Soybean 49.90 86.80 

Cotton 24.43 

Sorghum 6.74 

Paddy 3.03 

Arhar 2.71 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Dewas 250 138.32 153.45 Soybean 108.10 129.31 

Cotton 11.42 

Maize 3.73 

Jowar 3.46 

Arhar 2.21 

Groundnut 0.21 

Rice 0.16 

Bajra 0.03 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Damoh 250 106.85 67.12 Soybean 31.90 54.75 

Rice 19.30 

Arhar 1.26 

Jowar 1.26 

Maize 0.72 

Urad 0.19 

Groundnut 0.12 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Sagar 250 131.36 72.45 Soybean 74.08 84.31 

Urad 6.04 

Rice 1.57 

Arhar 0.82 

Maize 0.82 

Jowar 0.66 

Groundnut 0.32 

Gujarat Banaskantha 250 178.09 73.22 Bajra 31.09 95.53 

Castor 
seed 

19.80 

Guar seed 14.75 

Cotton 6.75 

Groundnut 5.91 

Moong 4.79 

Sesamum 4.72 

Maize 2.56 

Jowar 2.23 

Urad 1.53 

Moth 1.41 

Rajasthan Kota 250 129.05 80.14 Soybean 63.38 85.93 

Sesamum 7.82 

Rice 5.76 

Maize 3.50 

Urad 3.29 

Jowar 1.99 
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Groundnut 0.13 

Moong 0.06 

Jharkhand Dumka 250 83.69 41.31 Maize 8.16 78.01 

Rice 61.23 

Ragi 0.04 

Pulses 8.57 

Bihar Samastipur 250 175.36 112.41 Arhar 0.83 81.85 

Urad 0.69 

Mesta 0.53 

Moong 0.36 

Small 
millets 

0.27 

Jowar 0.19 

Sesamum 0.19 

Rice 65.54 

Maize 13.24 

Bihar Vaishali 250 186.17 136.71 Arhar 1.23 102.65 

Mesta 0.63 

Urad 0.60 

Small 
millets 

0.57 

Moong 0.20 

Ragi 0.20 

Sesamum 0.06 

Rice 77.22 

Maize 21.94 

Bihar Muzzafarpur 250 173.81 109.52 Arhar 0.37 95.42 

Ragi 0.25 

Urad 0.08 

Moong 0.02 

Rice 94.68 

Bihar Sitamarhi 250 118.26 71.02 Small 
millets 2.96 

73.54 

Ragi 0.70 

Jowar 0.63 

Bajra 0.33 

Arhar 0.23 

Moong 0.22 

Urad 0.14 

Rice 68.32 

Uttar 
Pradesh 

Pilibhit 250 

 

157.94 

 

5.00 

 

Rice 102.03 143.65 

Sugarcane 40.68 

Groundnut 0.41 

Sesamum 0.27 

Maize 0.17 

Urad 0.10 
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Annexure-2 

(A) Cost of seed for main crops in current year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 

Main Crop Crop Area 
(ha) 

Seed Rate 
(kg/ha) 

Seed Required 
(kg) 

10% of (4) 
(kg) 

Seed Required 
(kg) 

Seed Required 
(qtl) 

Seed Price 
(Rs/qtl) 

Seed Cost 
(Lakh Rs) 

- - - (2) * (3) (4)*0.1 (4)+(5) (6) / 100 - (7) * (8) / 10^5 

Sorghum 65580 12 786960 78696 865656 8657 1400 121.19 

Soybean 504820 65 32813300 3281330 36094630 360946 2560 9240.23 

Sunflower 22650 10 226500 22650 249150 2492 3700 92.19 

Groundnut 28310 150 4246500 424650 4671150 46712 4000 1868.46 

Castor 19800 12.5 247500 24750 272250 2723 3700 100.73 

Seasame 22040 5 110200 11020 121220 1212 3500 42.43 

Rice 1544000 40 61760000 6176000 67936000 679360 3500 23777.60 

Blackgram 71330 20 1426600 142660 1569260 15693 4500 706.17 

Pigeonpea 122700 20 2454000 245400 2699400 26994 4000 1079.76 

GreenGram 47890 20 957800 95780 1053580 10536 4200 442.50 

Small millets/ 
Horsegram 

27750 20 555000 55500 610500 6105 4300 262.52 

Cotton 150980 20 3019600 301960 3321560 33216 4000 1328.62 

Maize 118260 20 2365200 236520 2601720 26017 1310 340.83 

Bajra 51269 4 205076 20508 225584 2256 1250 28.20 

Total 2797379 
 

111174236 11117424 122291660 1222917 
 

39431.41 

Column (5) is to account for 90% germination percentage 
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Annexure-3 
(A) Cost of seed for alternative crops in current year 

 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) 

Alternate 
Crop 

Crop Area 

(ha) 

Seed 
Rate 

(kg/ha) 

Seed Required 

(kg) 

20% of (4) 

(kg) 

10% of 
(4)+(5) 

(kg) 

Seed 
Required 

(kg) 

Seed 
Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

- - - (2) * (3) (4)*0.2 {(4)+(5)}*0.1 (4)+(5)+(6) (7)/100 - (8)*(9)/10^5 

Sorghum 103700.79 12 1244409.52 248881.9038 149329.1423 1642620.57 16426.21 1400 229.97 

Soybean 638964.48 65 41532691.44 8306538.288 4983922.973 54823152.70 548231.53 2560 14034.73 

Sunflower 9773.47 10 97734.68 19546.93657 11728.16194 129009.78 1290.10 3700 47.73 

Groundnut 10864.91 150 1629736.09 325947.217 195568.3302 2151251.63 21512.52 4000 860.50 

Castor 22730.38 12.5 284129.70 56825.93974 34095.56384 375051.20 3750.51 3700 138.77 

Seasame 23275.07 5 116375.33 23275.06693 13965.04016 153615.44 1536.15 3500 53.77 

Blackgram 429824.08 20 8596481.52 1719296.303 1031577.782 11347355.60 113473.56 4500 5106.31 

Pigeonpea 137209.77 30 4116293.00 823258.6005 493955.1603 5433506.76 54335.07 4000 2173.40 

Greengram 424230.52 20 8484610.36 1696922.071 1018153.243 11199685.67 111996.86 4200 4703.87 

Redgram 121602.27 20 2432045.47 486409.0945 291845.4567 3210300.02 32103.00 4300 1380.43 

Maize 825416.42 20 16508328.30 3301665.66 1980999.396 21790993.36 217909.93 1310 2854.62 

Bajra 49786.86 4 199147.42 39829.48447 23897.69068 262874.60 2628.75 1250 32.86 

TOTAL 2797379.00 
 

85241982.83 17048396.57 10229037.94 112519417.34 1125194.17 
 

31616.95 

Column (5) is to account for 120% of seed rate due to late sowing 

Column (6) is to account for 90% germination percentage 
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Annexure-4 

(A) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after first year 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current year 1st year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@10% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating 

Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05 (4)*0.1 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 821.31 1642.62 18890.14 264.46 17.00 281.46 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 27411.58 54823.15 630466.26 16139.94 567.42 16707.36 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 64.50 129.01 1483.61 54.89 1.34 56.23 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 1075.63 2151.25 24739.39 989.58 22.27 1011.84 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 187.53 375.05 4313.09 159.58 3.88 163.47 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 76.81 153.62 1766.58 61.83 1.59 63.42 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 5673.68 11347.36 130494.59 5872.26 117.45 5989.70 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 2716.75 5433.51 62485.33 2499.41 56.24 2555.65 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 5599.84 11199.69 128796.39 5409.45 115.92 5525.36 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 1605.15 3210.30 36918.45 1587.49 33.23 1620.72 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 10895.50 21790.99 250596.42 3282.81 225.54 3508.35 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 131.44 262.87 3023.06 37.79 2.72 40.51 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 56259.71 112519.42 1293973.30 36359.49 1164.58 37524.07 
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(B) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after second year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current Year 2nd year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@30% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05*2 (4)*0.3 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9*2/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 1642.62 4927.86 22996.69 321.95 41.39 363.35 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 54823.15 164469.46 767524.14 19648.62 1381.54 21030.16 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 129.01 387.03 1806.14 66.83 3.25 70.08 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 2151.25 6453.75 30117.52 1204.70 54.21 1258.91 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 375.05 1125.15 5250.72 194.28 9.45 203.73 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 153.62 460.85 2150.62 75.27 3.87 79.14 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 11347.36 34042.07 158862.98 7148.83 285.95 7434.79 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 5433.51 16300.52 76069.09 3042.76 136.92 3179.69 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 11199.69 33599.06 156795.60 6585.42 282.23 6867.65 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 3210.30 9630.90 44944.20 1932.60 80.90 2013.50 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 21790.99 65372.98 305073.91 3996.47 549.13 4545.60 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 262.87 788.62 3680.24 46.00 6.62 52.63 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 112519.42 337558.25 1575271.84 44263.73 2835.49 47099.22 
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(C) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after third year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current Year 3rd year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@60% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05*3 (4)*0.6 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9*3/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 2463.93 9855.72 28745.86 402.44 77.61 480.06 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 82234.73 328938.92 959405.17 24560.77 2590.39 27151.17 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 193.51 774.06 2257.67 83.53 6.10 89.63 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 3226.88 12907.51 37646.90 1505.88 101.65 1607.52 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 562.58 2250.31 6563.40 242.85 17.72 260.57 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 230.42 921.69 2688.27 94.09 7.26 101.35 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 17021.03 68084.13 198578.72 8936.04 536.16 9472.21 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 8150.26 32601.04 95086.37 3803.45 256.73 4060.19 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 16799.53 67198.11 195994.50 8231.77 529.19 8760.95 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 4815.45 19261.80 56180.25 2415.75 151.69 2567.44 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 32686.49 130745.96 381342.38 4995.59 1029.62 6025.21 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 394.31 1577.25 4600.31 57.50 12.42 69.92 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 168779.13 675116.50 1969089.80 55329.67 5316.54 60646.21 
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(D) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after fourth year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current Year 4th year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@80% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05*4 (4)*0.8 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9*4/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 3285.24 13140.96 32852.41 459.93 118.27 578.20 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 82234.73 438585.22 1069051.48 27367.72 3848.59 31216.30 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 193.51 1032.08 2515.69 93.08 9.06 102.14 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 3226.88 17210.01 41949.41 1677.98 151.02 1828.99 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 562.58 3000.41 7313.50 270.60 26.33 296.93 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 230.42 1228.92 2995.50 104.84 10.78 115.63 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 17021.03 90778.84 221273.43 9957.30 796.58 10753.89 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 8150.26 43468.05 105953.38 4238.14 381.43 4619.57 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 16799.53 89597.49 218393.87 9172.54 786.22 9958.76 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 4815.45 25682.40 62600.85 2691.84 225.36 2917.20 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 32686.49 174327.95 424924.37 5566.51 1529.73 7096.24 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 394.31 2103.00 5126.05 64.08 18.45 82.53 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 169600.44 900155.34 2194949.95 61664.55 7901.82 69566.37 
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(E) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after fifth year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current Year 5th year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@90% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05*5 (4)*0.9 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9*5/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 4106.55 14783.59 35316.34 494.43 158.92 653.35 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 137057.88 493408.37 1178697.78 30174.66 5304.14 35478.80 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 322.52 1161.09 2773.71 102.63 12.48 115.11 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 5378.13 19361.26 46251.91 1850.08 208.13 2058.21 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 937.63 3375.46 8063.60 298.35 36.29 334.64 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 384.04 1382.54 3302.73 115.60 14.86 130.46 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 28368.39 102126.20 243968.15 10978.57 1097.86 12076.42 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 13583.77 48901.56 116820.40 4672.82 525.69 5198.51 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 27999.21 100797.17 240793.24 10113.32 1083.57 11196.89 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 8025.75 28892.70 69021.45 2967.92 310.60 3278.52 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 54477.48 196118.94 468506.36 6137.43 2108.28 8245.71 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 657.19 2365.87 5651.80 70.65 25.43 96.08 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 281298.54 1012674.76 2419167.47 67976.45 10886.25 78862.70 
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(F) Cost of seed bank for alternative crops after sixth year 

 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) 

Alternate 

Crop 

 

Seed 

Price 

(Rs/qtl) 

Crop 

Area 

('000 ha) 

Current Year 6th year 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

Lakh Rs 

Pilferage 

@5% 

(qtl) 

Replacement 

@95% 

(qtl) 

Seed 

Required 

(qtl) 

Seed Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Operating Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

Total Seed 

Bank Cost 

(Lakh Rs) 

     (4)*0.05*6 (4)*0.95 (4)+(6)+(7) (8)*(2)/10^5 (8)*0.9*6/1000 (9)+(10) 

Sorghum 1400 103.70 16426.21 229.97 4927.86 15604.90 36958.96 517.43 199.58 717.00 

Soybean 2560 638.96 548231.53 14034.73 164469.46 520819.95 1233520.94 31578.14 6661.01 38239.15 

Sunflower 3700 9.77 1290.10 47.73 387.03 1225.59 2902.72 107.40 15.67 123.08 

Groundnut 4000 10.86 21512.52 860.50 6453.75 20436.89 48403.16 1936.13 261.38 2197.50 

Castor 3700 22.73 3750.51 138.77 1125.15 3562.99 8438.65 312.23 45.57 357.80 

Seasame 3500 23.28 1536.15 53.77 460.85 1459.35 3456.35 120.97 18.66 139.64 

Blackgram 4500 429.82 113473.56 5106.31 34042.07 107799.88 255315.50 11489.20 1378.70 12867.90 

Pigeonpea 4000 137.21 54335.07 2173.40 16300.52 51618.31 122253.90 4890.16 660.17 5550.33 

Greengram 4200 424.23 111996.86 4703.87 33599.06 106397.01 251992.93 10583.70 1360.76 11944.46 

Redgram 4300 121.60 32103.00 1380.43 9630.90 30497.85 72231.75 3105.97 390.05 3496.02 

Maize 1310 825.42 217909.93 2854.62 65372.98 207014.44 490297.35 6422.90 2647.61 9070.50 

Bajra 1250 49.79 2628.75 32.86 788.62 2497.31 5914.68 73.93 31.94 105.87 

TOTAL  2797.38 1125194.17 31616.95 337558.25 1068934.46 2531686.89 71138.14 13671.11 84809.25 


